		11 11 11	11
NATIONALLASSESSMENT CENTIE	Services, willsides, 3/	109219A000	5
Dute In: 10 03 8021 16:58	Jep description	Dute & Tino Complete	A. Done by
Ref No. N. 100 11 1 2190 9537/V	Sys cilling.	, ,	
Veh No. 120 VOLO B	T-malt(bjule im, A(qtlui)		1 2 H
0.0 A . 0.0 PO	1-Motor Claim Yorin	1	
The state of the s	I-Motor W/O (Wilhiet OD Sheet, T	P (UIS)	[J. 1114 [J.
()1) (TP) Reporting Only	1-Photo Uploaded	H manney at more along	
	Assessment/Survey Report		, m,
TP Insurer:	Assil Riport by Pax! Handlo.	Owner/YYIIsiz	The second secon
Brotoking Mkab LING Variati Mkab \ OM! (A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Yoli	Fuxi
The Hullen Web 1 100 1 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 10	-7166 NC(.) DM-40K/(),
Owner / Drivers (Tel:	<u> </u>
I IS NO ASSESSED A SECURITARIA PROGRAMMA LANGE AND ANALYSIS ANALYSIS AND ANALYSIS ANALYSIS AND A	1001(Cover Typo: (
and a second blank properties of the party based in	nota:	-7411101	
Confirmed by 1 (Your let Shims (WO): N: 0-20	%; P121-79%, P1	80-10011
	Womanty YES /)/NO ()	Anna pro-
	The state of the s		Marian Marian Transmissar
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	为这个证实的是是这种的是是是一种的。 第一个是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是是	加加斯拉拉拉拉斯	3 K 2 (Car 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
() Walk-In Customar 1 Oustomers Into	rmation arkety Confidential & St	idy No rator of rop	blior,
	A A LIMBER LANGE AND A LIMBERT	No name and distance of the last	
)	1 VES() / NO() IT	owing Co! (! रू	- Contact that the the
Drive-in ()/"oved-in (); invoio	RVEAVRERARUE SINGERORANGO CONTROL	ARECVIEW TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
	38/85 MIZITAL MAY TO THE TOTAL THE TANK THE TOTAL THE TANK THE TAN	STANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANTANT	1
1 / / 5 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 / 7 /	Courtesy Car (')	4	,
2) QO Chook/Post Repuir Inspection	The same of the sa	, "	1
3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$	3000	111	was if had processed during the same of th
111/11/21	The state of the s	MINDERSTRANSPORT	XXIII TANKA
		的形式的现在分词	STI SANTIDATION OF SECTION OF SEC
[2] 3.11(0.351) 1354 (3.37) [3.18] [DMK(X)hand Vin Control		
	1		1
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		The state of the s	
1			
		TYLK TYL	
NA2103848			
MA2103848	JALI Coolde	(Vimilland) Jairass	140 (410)
MA2103848	视的效果的放射而不同,到五分百年四	Koots) lammarki	\$10313
Driver/Owners	视的效果的放射而不同,到五分百年四	Koots) lammarki	\$10313
MA2103848	1) F1 1 Follow 2) F1 1 Follow 3) F1 1 Follow 3) F1 1 Follow 4) F1 2 F0 1	Armermal (\$100)	\$10313
Driver/Owners Contract Nos	1) F1 1 Follow 2) F1 1 Follow 3) F1 1 Follow 3) F1 1 Follow 4) F1 2 F0 1	Armermal (\$100)	\$10313
Driver/Owners Corntract No: Durnwijed Pordon:		Mount acinionin	\$ (0.743) \$ 1120 \$ 230 \$ 131H 2000 \$ 773 \$ 773 \$ 7, \$ 160
Driver/Owners Corntract No: Durnwijed Pordon:		old Cit (Lbi Y lons una loun actalorie Lough aman (Area, 1) Literating places (Area, 1) Literating places (Area, 1) Literating (\$100) (Area, 1)	\$ (0.513) 7)
Driver/Owners Cortaget Nos		old Cit (Lbi Y lons una loun actalorie Lough aman (Area, 1) Literating places (Area, 1) Literating places (Area, 1) Literating (\$100) (Area, 1)	\$ (0.513) 7)
Driver/Owners Corntract No: Durnwijed Pordon:		old Cit (Lbi Y lons una loun actalorie Lough aman (Area, 1) Literating places (Area, 1) Literating places (Area, 1) Literating (\$100) (Area, 1)	\$ (0.743) \$ 1120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 100 \$ 10
Driver/Owners Corntract No: Durnwijed Pordon:		Then the place of (\$100)? Then the borry (the orner then the borry) (the orner then borry) (the borry) (then borry) (then borry) (then borry) (then borry) (the borry	\$ (0.563) 1120 7) 330 713 373 713 3160 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 31
Driver/Owners Contract Nos Darnwiged Pordons OG Checked by (Engr-In-Churgo)s		Then the place of (\$100)? Then the borry (the orner then the borry) (the orner then borry) (the borry) (then borry) (then borry) (then borry) (then borry) (the borry	\$ (0.743) \$ 1120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 120 \$ 100 \$ 10

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 10/09/2021 16:58 (SGT) Date of Accident 09/09/2021 19:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident CTE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS SLE BEFORE ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 EXIT 12B Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **GBF4067B**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner RICO ENGINEERING WORKS PTE LTD Company Reg No 1XXXXXX407G Email Address aden.1111@yahoo.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-83938495 Alternative Phone No (Office) +65-64820153

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Toyota Model Dyna Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident **Employment** Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Manual 2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number SD20V12478/VCV/R00 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver UTHIRAPATHI HONESTRAJ Passport No/FIN GXXXX298U

Date Of Birth	01/05/1992
Occupation	Outdoor
Date Of Driving Pass	26/12/2017
Driving experience	3 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-83938495
Alt. Phone Number	- 100001884
Email Address	aden.1111@yahoo.com
Address complement	PPT LODGE 14 WORKER DORMITORY
Address complement Postcode	-
Postcode Is the driver the policyholder?	797455
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	No
	Employee
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	·• ·•
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	
Weather Conditions	Chain Collision
Road Surface	Clear
	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	3
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	4
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
PASSENGER 1	
Name	SHANVA MOHAN DHANAMOHAN
Gender	Male
PASSENGER 2	
Name	MALLOUR
Gender	MIAH SHAKIL
PASSENGER 3	Male
Name Gender	DHAVMALIGAM SANTHOSH KUMAN
Gender	Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
TEAGE REPER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Ven
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Was there any audio recorded?	No No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	YN7146Y
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	- 1
Vehicle Category	-
Name of Driver	Commercial vehicle
Contact Number	-
Address	1/17
Address complement	(=
Postcode	3-
Insurance Company Name	-
	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	
Vehicle Manufacturer	GBE6167M
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	<u></u>
	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	=
Contact Number	_
Address	12
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	=
	<u> </u>
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1	
Name of injured person	LITHIDADATHULIONICOTT
Gender	
Phone No	
Address	(Phone) +65-83938495
Address Complement	H H
Post Code	11. <u>1</u> 1
Approximate Age Years Old	AL -
Injuries Sustained	
Injured person in which vehicle?	SLIGHT INJURY
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
and injured conveyed to nospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	CHANNA MOLIAN BUANASA
Gender	SHANVA MOHAN DHANAMOHAN Male
Phone No	iviale
Address	
Address Complement	
Post Code	•
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	
Injured person in which vehicle?	
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Social
yard someyou to nospital by ambulance?	No

INJURED 3

Name of injured person	
Gender	MIAH SHAKIL
Phone No.	Male
Phone No Address	*
	#-:
Address Complement	¥:
Post Code	2)
Approximate Age Years Old	2
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT IN ILIDY
Injured person in which vehicle?	CRE4067B
Were seat belts worn?	GBF4007B
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
and injuried conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 4	
Name of injured person	
Gender	DHAVMALIGAM SANTHOSH KUMAN
Phone No	Male
Address	~
Address Complement	-
Address Complement	-
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	:=)
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBF4067B
Were seat belts worn?	No.
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

OONE WORKS

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

CTE towards SLE before Ang Mo kio Ave3 Exit 128

& Time

Vehiden: GBF4067B

VehideB: YN7146Y

Vehiclec: GBE6167M

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
on the stated date & time, I, vehicle A (G18F40b78) was travelling straight at the
stated location on Lane 3. As the front vehicle closed down and came to a stop, I followed
built out of sudden, I felt an impact from the rear portion of my vehicle . Vehicl
3(YN7146Y) collided onto the rear partion of my vehicle causing me to surge
forward and callided anto relaicle (GBE6167M).

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

OUR # OLT 318

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

hours my

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Date of Accident	: 99 2021 Accident Time: 1940hrs (24-16-FORMAT)	
Accident Place	: CTE towards SUE before Any mokin Ave 3 Exit 128	
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	ADEIMIAD	
lustrance Company	1 2) A QUITALE EXTENSES TRADITIONS OF RAI	*
Name of Registered Owner		- 2
ID of Registered Owner	: Company/Individual Rico Engineering Works Prettd : Co Reg No: 1998004076 Owner's NRIC No:	-3 E
DRIVER'S Name	Uthirmpathi Honestraj DRIVERIS NRIG No: 62302298U	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 01 May 1993 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 36 Dec 2017	¥
Relationship ber, Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\Sibling \Employee\ Others:	
DRIVER'S Address	: PPT. Lodge 1A worker dormitory	
DRIVER'S Contact No. / Alt No.	: (1) 8393 8495 2) -	
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR lOUTDOOR (eg: working inside or outside of an ofe)	
Email Address	aden. 1111 @ yahoo. com	
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINDIO & WET \AFTER HAIN & WET	
Reporting Type .	: Reporting Only \ Ciain Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance	
Number of Passergers (including f Was the accident reported to the po Was there any video Captured by o	Trivers All Carrages Name Asid Blackil Cardas Condas	7
	Injured Nam e)(hwaya mo was being used at the time of accident; Private use \ Work pursoss) mi	ohan Ohanamohan iah Shakil
<u>.</u>	Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)	imaligam Santhoch Kuman
Validate Reg No: YNTHYY		
Weblete MakehWodel:		
Name ORIVER:	Name DBIVER:	
IC No. DRIVER:		-
DRIVER'S Contact & add		
Vehicle Rea No.	ther Party Driver's Particulars (if any)	
Vehicle Reg No:		
Vehicle Mikelivlodel. Name DRIYER.		
CN7 DRIVER		
DRIVER'S Constit & sid		
	Decay Her and Section in which	





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Fax: (65) 6225 6890 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLE		HIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
	Certificate No	SD20V12478 /VCV /R00

Certificate No	SD20V12478 /VCV /R00
Form	MZ300A
Date Of Issue	08-OCT-2020
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	GPE40CZD

2. Chassis number of Vehicle:

3. Name of Policyholder:

4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act:

5.Date of Expiry of Insurance:

6.Persons or Classes of Persons

11-OCT-2021 23:59 PM

12-OCT-2020 00:00 AM

RICO ENGINEERING WORKS PTE LTD

KDY2318026064

entitled to drive*:

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*:

A) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

C) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

8. The Policy does not cover:

A) Use for hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trials or speed-testing.

B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing or any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

> For and on behalf of LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD Approved Insurers

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Section I S\$600,Additional Excess - All Claims - Young, Elderly & Inexperienced Drivers S

\$3000, Windscreen Excess S\$100

FINANCE COMPANY:

PRODUCER NAME:

VIRTUAL INSURANCE AGENCIES PTE LTD

PLVC/PLVC/08-OCT-20

S1_CI_T1_T3_OE_Template2-Ver1.

08-OCT-20